Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs R2 - 2 1

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(B) of the Insolvency (Scotlan«) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Penman Kirkcaldy Limited SC292817
(a} insert full fWe {a)
name(s} and Kenneth Robert Craig Thomas Campbell MacLennan
address{es) of Tenon Recovery
administrator(s) 160 Dundee Street

Edinburgh EH11 1DQ

attach a copy of -
*Delete as the statement of affairs;
applicable

in respect of the administration of the above company.

I/ -

Joint Administrator

Dated w, l ") ﬂ

Signed

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Kenneth Robert Craig

information in the box opposite but if Tenon Recovery

you do, it will help Companies House to 160 Dundee Street

contact you if there is a query on the Edinburgh EH14 1DQ

form.

The contact information that you give 0131 221 8820

will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record
"1 When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4" Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
Edinburgh, EH3 9FF

CEREQI* DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2
0611 1/2009 —

COMPANIES HOUSE

Software supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.21

Insert name of the
company

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of p‘a’ﬂ nan km-‘ ” - U

as at the 2no A‘P Rl 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutory Declaration

I solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this staiement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and
complete,

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835,

Declared at _ k4 #45ke 7
Signed Zé‘. A,

This g@ﬂ. day of _ OeAtleA 20?7
Before me LSal\Lactes  pMiiawn Mo ccregan

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor 28 (ivrk Stract k ey ld.7




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the

Please do not write in this margin

Please complete legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold block lettering

2 0 AfRiv lobg

ASSETS

Assets not specifically secured (as per List “A”)

Assets specifically secured {as per List “B”) £
Estimated realisable value 2000808

Less: Amount due to secured creditors

2 ;,03 \
Estimated Suspiis V& FIEAT ! ;%

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

Nong

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders of
floating charges and unsecured creditors

N\u

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List “C™)

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to
carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per List “D™)

Estimated swsphus/deficiency as regards holders of floating

goo

(coan33)

charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

Unsecured Creditors £
Trade accounts (as per List “E™) 23.G0%3

Bills payable (as per List “F)

Contingent or other liabilities (as per List “G™)

Total unsecured creditors {excluding
any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

(60'3,33)

13 ?\03

Estimated BurplasAeficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

(w2703

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable
{brought down)

Estimated Swrphas/Deficiency as regards creditors
Issued and Called-up Capital

( «27,03C )

Lo oo

Estimated Suspkas/Deficiency as regards members

(28 03cC)

These figures must be read subject to the following:—

*[(a) There is no unpaid capital liable to be cailed up)

*[{b) Thenommetamountefunpaid-eapitabitabiete-becalled up (s £

ishig-not-cherged-in-favourof the-totderof the Noating ¢harges(s)]

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the liquidation and to any surplus or deficiency on trading pending realisation of the

Assets,

*delete as appropriate

estirnated-te-produeef——————wirich




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets

Book value

[ Estimated to produce

Balance at bank .........cooooiiiiiiiiie e,
Cashinhand ...,
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I)..............
Bills receivable (as per Schedule II) ...
Trade debtors (as per Schedule I} ................. e
Loans and advances {(as per Schedule IV).............
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V) ...

Stock in trade

Work in progress

Heritable property ...,
Leasehold property.......cccovecninnncnieiie e
Plant, machinery and vehicles ..........c.cceooovnine
Furniture and fittings, 1€ ......c.cveviiiniiciniinons
Patents, trade marks, e1C .......cccoeveeeinnecii e e,
Investments other than marketable securities ... ....
Other property .........cccveivccvvrsiverec s,

Total




Please do not write in this SCHEDULE TO LIST ‘A°

e Statement of affairs

Please complete legibly, Marketable Securities
preferable in black type,

or bold block lettering
Names to be rrranged in alphabetical order and numbered
consecutively

Name of organisation in which Details of Book value Estimated to
No > i produce
securities are held securities held £ £
N
N ON

Signed Date




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE I1 TO LIST *A°

Statement of affairs
Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of bill { Date Estimated to Particulars of ar
N Name and adress of acceptor or note when produce property held a
© of bill or note due security for paym
£ £ of bill or note
N ONe
LY
\\
Signed Date




Please do not write in this

margin

Please complete legibly,

SCHEDULE Il TO LIST *A’
Statement of affairs

preferably in black type,

or bold block lettering

Trade debtors

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered

consecutively

No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Estllﬁgileccito
debtor - securities held for debt £ P £
Noue
L ¥
Signed Date




Please do not write in this
margin

Please complete legibly,
preferably in black type,
or beld block lettering

SCHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Loans an ances O\ yeas CAwes

Names to be arranged in tlphabetical order and numbered

consecutively

FNO Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Estlrr:s;e(i to
debtor securities held for debt . oL
None
*,
Signed Date




Please do not write in SCHEDULE VTO LIST ‘A

this margin .
Statement of affairs

Please complete Loans and Advances
legibly, preferably in

black type, or beld
block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and
numbered consecutively

Amount of Total Estimated
No Nein Name and address of No of call per amount to produce
share shares share due
) shareholder .
register held unpaid
£ £ £

Noui

Signed Date




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
fegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
biock lettering

LIST ‘B’ (consisting of ' we  paged)

Statement of affairs

Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly
secured (see note below) (not including debenture holders
secured by a floating charge)

Particulars of assets

No Spez;fﬁ;lgfs::::;ctiyand sec?lra;i/‘;?:;e d ljggft;f Address and occupation
LAND AND
BULO OGS KT TN OF] 150 Rumernd
q r LT 1% ]
+AST V\Jé,W\‘{S‘__} v R ous- S gTUANLD Eo~suvacun
'L —
=rANORO ATTA Hes CE: P \—_.> |
SIECORTIES I : 1
6) E“‘"p B[S
c:abrnuc- Geores

Egrmaces Dare

I E;‘T . Q AA S AR

V g8 Oo
P PEAT gy 2. 000 voo
Dot v WHOS 2,603,133

( Ga 3, \35)

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

{a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

(b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a
conditional sale agreement.




[ i —r

Exw\‘s\:’\" \ .

3. Securities
Standard Security over 22 Wemyss, Kirkcaldy granted by Penman Kirkcaldy Limited.

Standard Security over 30 Newburgh Road, Auchtemuchty, KY14 7BS granted by Penman Kirkcaldy
Limited. .

Standard Security over Development Site To 1.4 Hectares On The North West Side Of Main Road, East
Wemyss granted by Penman Kirkcaldy Limited.

Standard Security over Development Site At 22 Wemyss Road, Dysart granted by Penman Kirkcaldy
Limited.

Standard Security over Development Site At 30 Church Street, Kirkcaldy granted by Penman Kirkcaldy
Limited.

Standard Security over Former Diasonthyth, Muiredge Industrial Estate, Buckhaven, Kirkcaldy, Fife
granted by Penman Kirkcaldy Limited,

Standard Security over Osborne House, East Fergus Place, Kirkcaldy granted by Penman Kirkcaldy
Limited.

Standard Security over Development Site At East Wemyss granted by Penman Kirkcaldy Limited.

Bond and Floating Charge by Penman Kirkcaldy Limited over the whole assets of the Company.

n




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
blo¢k lettering

LIST “C’ {consisting of

—
lwo

Statement of affairs
Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

pagef)

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name of crediior

Address

DeRo@ar Anne MR

Nore ',

This cwdiver 3
Mad  Emplogen St
e \nselveney Send
Ofher wd pumd
by Wy obfReo.

if\c..\-l.i

a eavaRcems View

Kie¥eaLoy
bk

K\ 28 ¥

drd o~ (A Voashs

> S qc_c_._\-‘,t_l \DJ
b D*Q'AU'\AW--: V‘QMH .
made to TsTViair

Ot




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferzbly in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Balance not

Amount ranking as preferential carried to

Nature of claim Total amount of claim .
preferential List ‘E’

EMP\-J-‘/KG
CU}.\H o
\\lpg s>, \LO\-\DNT
Pav, Wotics
6 V_eouﬂw 7

CES‘\‘\HGTG"> \ogoo OO jo, 000

Signed / % Date 7 7-/0-0F

/




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount Descrinti £ hich
No Narme and address of Holder escription of assets over whic
£ security extends
?)A*h:__ of S‘C’TWJLP' Au- e W<
WBeos
( ) MNsSETS O
bE‘Fe.c r bsﬂ.. TWE (oPANTT
{03 1\33

S eugoug /lasT B L )




One pages)

Please do not write in LIST ‘E’ (consisting of

this margin Statement of affairs

Please complete Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.

legibly, preferabie in Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of
black type, or bold goods and services

block lettering
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of the debt

No Name of and address of creditor
£
mgg C"IE'_DlTbL..s
.E:\‘F-a Gu-.u‘:-\h- 4'5‘G'F
S Ared—r COMEL s o ares 4-400,05
M\\.Nc GIA\Q. 5,3-7 'S,OO
Raes vam Dt 3066.47
= a<E (WP 12,4.99
S o TTS)y Wa res 779.92
STUAC hae & Liviae-stom n3.es
12, 4902.G}
o e —— e e

Em oo e o (Ssrindees)
Fon No 1 e &2 REpus onvask? 0,000
DA"H;-JT& C?’EG- \-)-5‘;"' - )

|
|

Lora 23902.G)
—_—t

prip———

Signed 7 /%LM Date S P o

/




Pleasi: @0 NOU wrnile n LIST st

this margin .
Statement of affairs

Please complete i — Bi i
legibly, preferably. in Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

black type, or bold
block lettering Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

*Nate Amount of claim |
The particulars of any | Njo Name and address of Name and address of Date when

bills of exchange and acceptor of bill or note holder* due £
promissory notes held u
by a helier should be
inserted immediatety
below the name and
address of such
creditor.

Non\é.

Signed Date




FIERSE AU NOL Wing m
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LINY G
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name and address of creditor

Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

N ove

Signed

Date




